MixPre-10 II RECORDER | MIXER | USB INTERFACE

Welcome to the Family.

In 1998, we founded Sound Devices to bring you gear that helps you capture your creative vision in superior audio. Like you, we have an obsession for quality, a commitment to innovation, and a love for clean, crisp sound.

Our servicing and technical support personnel are dedicated to serving you long after purchase. If you have any questions or concerns about your MixPre-10 II, please don't hesitate to reach out. We are here to help.

Call Support: support@sounddevices.com

800.505.0625 Toll-Free
608.524.0625 Local

European Support: +49 30 - 565 908 565

Search our online library for hundreds of support articles on common topics.

www.sounddevices.com/support



Registration and Warranty

Register your MixPre-10 II to extend your warranty and receive updates on the latest firmware:

www.sounddevices.com/product-reg-email

Read your warranty here:

www.sounddevices.com/warranties



Download Documentation and Firmware

Get step-by-step instructions, tips, specifications, and more information on features by downloading the user guide. Find the user guide, latest firmware, and related software on the Downloads page:

www.sounddevices.com/download



Share on Social

Tag @sounddevices on Instagram, Facebook, and Twitter!



MixPre-10 II RECORDER | MIXER | USB INTERFACE

Package Contents:

~	QTY	ITEM
	1	MixPre-10 II
	1	MX-8AA battery sled (batteries not included)
	1	Anti-rotation pin
	1	Allen wrench
	1	XL-WPH3 AC power supply
	1	USB-C to USB-C cable

Keep for your records:

SERIAL NUMBER	
PURCHASE DATE	
STORE RETAILER	
NOTES	

Note: Sound Devices recommends you also keep your receipt.

Declaration of Conformity



Manufacturer's Name: Sound Devices, LLC
Manufacturer's Address: E7556 State Road 23 and 33

Reedsburg, WI 53959 USA

Declares under sole responsibility that the product as delivered

Product Name: MixPre-10 II Audio Recorder & USB Audio Interface

Model Number: MixPre-10 II

Description: 12-track audio recorder with mixing, timecode & Bluetooth.

Product Options: This declaration covers all options of the above product.

complies with the essential requirements of the following applicable European Directives, and carries the CE marking accordingly:

Radio Equipment Directive (2014/53/EU) Article 3.1b:

ETSI EN 301 489-17 v3.1.1 EN 55032:2012 EN 55032:2/AC:2013 CISPR 32:2012 EN 55103-2:2009

Article 3.2:

ETSI EN 300 328 v2.1.1

This Declaration of Conformity applies to the above-listed product(s) placed on the EU market after:

August 19, 2019

Date

Matt Anderson - Sound Devices, LLC President